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Agenda

@ Every Size, Every Industry, All Over the World
@ A Solution Suited for All
@ Achieve Lasting Success

4 A Platform for Flexibility & Growth

@ Data & Insights to Accelerate Businesses
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Every Size, Every Industry,
All Over the World
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Oracle NetSuite Growth

™ ORACLE 1! 7000+
The first NETSU|TE Employees globally

Global Business Unit A/\[ 34 , OOO+

cloud company

........................................................................................................................... Customers worldwide

Customers in

over 215 S. Record

Countries S  1Zs 6,000+
@ and_ _ v CIoME. Ne\,/v customers

Territories last 12 months
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ORACLE NETSUITE #1 CLOUD ERP

Retail Software

Transportation Manufacturing

Wholesale

Distribution Financial Services

INDUSTRY

ONEWORLD
ERP/COMMERcEISRPl"‘“

SUITECLouD PLATFORM

. ~——2010SIIA ——,

//CODiE/ yconiey|  Gartner (g

2013 SI1A CODIE WINNER — WINNER —— Fastest Growing

Top 10 FMS Vendor COMPUTIN to Watch
3rd Year Running WORLD SERIES mpg Cloud/SaaS

NETWORKWORLD

Top 10 Cloud Companies

-

Best Financial Management Best Relationship Mgt.
Best Business Software
Best Cloud Platform
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What industry experts think about NetSuite?

Gartner

=[DC
Worldwide SaaS and Cloud-Enabled Midmarket Finance Magic Quadrant for Cloud ERP for Product-Centric
& Accounting Applications 2020 Vendor Assessment Enterprises
! I I Leaders
! | | Jracle NetSuite
I ] | Sagelntacct |
! 1 i :
1 ] I
| i SAP . i
! ! - Acumatica
' | | — FinancialForca
I i . /
! h Microsaft _J\.x _
i I Defiek '. ~———==" Oracle (Fusion Cloud ERP) @
]‘ | Mledger = @ Microsoft
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o I \ Plex, by Rockwel Automation @ Epicor Software
g : "\ Maijor Players o
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LY Comtenders @ Priority Software
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Participants r.::nJ
. COMPLETENESS OF VISION > As of August 2023 © Gartner, Inc
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Trusted by 37,000+ customers

Every Size. Every Industry. In Every Part of the World
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Top 5 NetSuite Differentiators

1. True Cloud
2. Unified Platform "
3. Scalability Appstore

4. Real-time Reporting

5. Customer Experience
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The World’s Greatest Multi-company, Multi-currency System

Worldwide HQ

GLOBAL SKR
AMERICAS EMEA APAC
REGION
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Enabling Global Business Growth

217

Countries & Dependent
Territories Deployed

< 203+

Countries & Dependent
Territories Transacted
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Ul Languages

90

Bank Payment
Formats

[

+
L

100+

Countries Tax
Calculation & Reporting

¢

5;3 190+

Currencies Updated
Daily
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A Solution Suited
for All
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Challenges Faced Running and Growing a Business

@ CREATE AND DELIVER

OPTIMIZE CASH AND PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

PROFITS g

O

2%

HIRE AND EMPOWER EMPLOYEES

ORACLE NETSUITE



A Suite of Applications to Run Your Business on a Single Database

CRM =
cPQ
Ecommerce “F

Point of Sale “===

Connectors ©

Inventory & Order Management

é:C:):; Procurement
g Warehouse Management

Supply Chain Management

Project Management

CREATE AND DELIVER PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

ORACLE NETSUITE

HIRE AND EMPOWER EMPLOYEES

HR Services

Performance Management Eﬁ;I
Workforce Management

Payroll

Accounting

Cash Management

Analytics & Reporting

Planning & Budgeting

Billing & Revenue Management

Multi-Sub, Currency, Tax & Language

OPTIMIZE CASH AND PROFITS

ORACLE NETSUITE



NetSuite 6 Technology Layers

ERP
Financials
PSA

ichannel Commerce

Powerful Scripting
Visual Workflo

Built for the Cloud
Multi-tenant

Built on Oracle Stack

Built to Run a Business

Unified Data Model ONEWORLD

Everyone on Same Release

INDUSTRY

ERP/COMMERCE/PSA

SUITECLOUD PLATFORM

UNIFIED CLOUD PLATFORM
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Multi-book

Multi-language
Multi-currency

Multi-country tax compliance
Master Data Management

Advertising

Media & Publishing
Software

Services

Nonprofit
Manufacturing
Wholesale Distribution
Retail

Al

Machine Learning
SuiteAnalytics
Predictive
WorkBooks
Reporting

KPI’s & Dashboards

ORACLE NETSUITE



SuiteSuccess: A Proven Path to Success

©)

2%

e Ready day 1 with industry-specific
features, dashboards, KPls and reports

 Faster time-to value

SUITE

SUCCESS » Continuous engagement

£
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Agency

Food & Beverage

Apparel & Footwear

Manufacturing

Media & Publishing
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Services

Every
Industry

Nonprofit

Software

Retail

Wholesale Distribution

Health & Beauty
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Digitalize your supply chain

Work
Collaboration Management
Demand
Planning P Item / Warehouse
@ ||I I Management
300+ Bl Reports
\ s
Fixed
Assets @ Integration
(POS, B2C eCommerce,
DMS, HR, e-invoice...)

Finance & Accounting ORACLE NETSUITE

Purchasing

ORACLE
NETSUITE
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Rich ERP Features

FINANCE & ACCOUNTING

- General Ledger

- Accounts Receivable

- Accounts Payable

- Tax Management

- Fixed Assets Management
- Cash Management

- Payment Management

FINANCIAL
PLANNING

- Flexible Modeling

- What If Analysis

- Comprehensive Reporting & Analysis
« Multi-Currency Support
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LEASING

- Lease purchasing
- Lease Payment Schedule
- Lease Contract Management

FINANCIAL
REPORTING

- On-Demand, Real-Time

- Flexible, Multi-Dimensional Reporting
- Global Compliance

- Consolidation

- Multiple Outputs

REVENUE MANAGEMENT

- Recurring Revenue Management
- Flexible Revenue Recognition

Scheduling

- Percentage of Completion

Accounting

- Rev Arrangements with Multi

Deliverables

. Service Contracts

GLOBAL ACCT &
CONSOLIDATION

« Multi-Currency Management
« Multi-Company Management
« Audit & Compliance (GRC)

- Multi-Language

- Configurable Tax Engine

ORACLE NETSUITE



Rich ERP Features

ORDER MGMT PROCUREMENT ~ INVENTORY

- Quote and Order Management Purchase Requisition . Inventory Control and
- Billing Management and Invoicing : . Purchase Contract & Blanket PO : Warehouse Management
- Flexible Billing Scheduling : . Request for Quote (RFQ) : - Cost Management
« Order Fulfillment and Continuity : . Requisition Approval Workflow : « Order Fulfillment
Programs : : - Inventory Visibility

- Promotions
- RMA: Return Material Authorization

HCM  CRM  BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE

- Recruiting & HR - Customer 360 - Customized reporting
. Talent management .. Rich customer profiles - Operational & financial reports and
- Time accounting & payroll : . Segments for upsells and promotions : dashboards
) : o : - Data analysis by segments
- Employee self-service : - Customer lifetime value

- Instant, real-time visibility from summary to

- Managerial approval workflow - Partner management : drill-down levels
- Commission plans ' - Robust security, segregation of duties
- Workplace event - Auditable business process
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High useability

ORACLE NETSUITE

Data at your fingertips

* KPIs, metrics, scorecards, reminders
* Operational and financial

* Role-based data visibility o T e e
* Easy personalization

Real-time access

* Live-data across all business functions
* |nstant access with internet connection

K

Powerful drill-down capability

e Summary view of data
e Drill-down to multiple transactional levels
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Get Started Assess Your Needs Map Your Goals “m=* Deliver Solutions

Transform the Business Experience
Unite marketing, commerce, operations and services to deliver connected consumer experiences

The benefits your company can find from NetSuite?

& 4 @

Realtime visibility of Efficiency Improvement Provide capability to Business
entire organization Employee Empowerment help biz scale up Centralization
C @] $ [:l i@?{é;
Customize to fit biz Flexible Automate Easy

requirement pricing everything Integration
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Scale Up Your Business with

Cloud

Technology

Scale your business
alongside with NetSuite

e | 15K Readers & Hundreds
-~ OF BUSINE@sses Transformed

Like many other ERPs such as SAP, Oracle Fusion, and Microsoft, what makes NetSuite stands out is in its ability to provide businesses
with the capability to scale up.

As you grow, NetSuite also grows with your company. With its four-tiered architecture (Industry, Multi-Subsidiaries, Modules and Platform),
NetSuite allows businesses to expand seamlessly.

If you require more users, you can upgrade to NetSuite Enterprise. If you expand nationally or operate internationally, invest in modules and
functionalities for global company operations. If you are concerned about changing platforms as you grow, you don't have to worry about
that with NetSuite. It is designed to support you from small-to-medium to becoming a corporation.
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Record to Report Process

Financial segments flow from

transaction and entity records
through to the General Ledger
and Chart-of-Accounts, A

allowing for reports to be run 17 1nr C’D =
by a nu?nber oFf)dimensions ” ][ ][ & ! % é %m]
- ]

, : Chart of Segmentation Bank and Currencies and Journal Entries
Exch.ange Rate integration AccoUnts Sray Credit Card Exchange
provides accurate, automated BeaeinellEden Rates
exchange rate updates on a
daily basis
0—oO0
- Allocation and amortisation +T$ ; \ /
schedules ensure that 000 { N //\/
expenses are dealt with on
time and accurately Budgeting Allocation Amortization Period Close Budget
Schedules Schedules Management Reporting
ROLE(S):
W m
Finance
Financial
Reporting
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FINANCE:

HIGH-LEVEL

7))
]
<
)
4
<
=
(18

24

Process Roles
Currency & AEEUINLE
Financial Chart of Exchanye Receivable/ Bank
Overview & Segments Accounts Ratesg Accounts Reconciliations @
General Ledger Payable
Accounting/
Controller
Financial Period Close Inventory
Value Add Management Costing Journal Entry Budgets
Processes
Controller/ Senior
Executive
Budget vs. TrlzLZache Variance Profit Margin Balance Sheet Income
Reporting Actual Feparlns Reporting Reporting Statement
Senior
Executive

Copyright © 2023, Oracle and/or its affiliates




FINANCE: OTHER SALES ORDER INVOICING

1a
Bill Safes
Orders
Process Roles
A
I Billing & 1b 2
= Sing| Create Invoice '
o Revenue e 2l
; Invoice? From SO Created Preference
Notification 1 U

Finance

1
cCreate from
Item
Fulfilment
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FINANCE: OTHER INVOICE COLLECTION

}?‘ Notification

Alert . Invoice
Paid
Process Roles
Reminder
Payment
[ - 7_. Remit ! Payment N Apply | Invoice
Z Billing & A Payment Creation Payment R
s Revenue \
>
<
o
AR Clerk
A Invoice Monitor A/R
Thank You Note > Status > Aging
Open Report

==
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FINANCE: A/R DASHBOARD

ORACLE NETSUITE

O X A

Activities

Customers

Vendors

Payroll and HR

Financial

Reports  Analytics

Documents

2 ® Help (D Feedback g

Setup A/R SuiteApps Support

Connor Cheng
SS FF Premium SG v2023.1 9.10 - SS PRM - A/R Analyst

Home

Reminders

21

Sales Orders to Invoice

3

Sales Orders to Print

1

Invoice to Print
| Invoices > 30 Days > 50K

2

Return Authorizations to Refund

|15

Invoices Overdue

1

Task to complete

1

Task that is overdue

Tiles

Create JE

Navigation Shortcut Group

=— Accounts Receivable

Lists

Iltems
Tasks
Contacts

Customers

Key Performance Indicators

RECEB/ARIES

L
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Viewing: Portlet date settings «

Budget vs Ac... , Open Invoices

Transactions

Invoice

Payments

Credit Memos
Customer Refund

NEW RLISINESS.

Reports

A/R Aging

A/R Register

Open Invoices

Payment History By Invoice

SALES

Personalize » Layout =
KPI Meter
Receivables v
1.6M
RECEIVABLES
0 2.4M
Monthly Receivables Trend
Monthly v

N 5 .

2.50M

2.00M ~
~




FINANCE: CREATE VENDOR BILL FROM PO

28

(©)
o
-
=
m

Process

Payables &

Financial
Management

Receive
ltems

Create Bill
From?

1a

Bill POs

A

1b Bill from
Item

Receipt

Record

2
View/Edit
Bill

1c
Bill form
PO Record

A

3-Way
Match

|

Add
Landed
Cost to Bill

Roles

S
=

Account Payable/
Controller
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FINANCE: VENDOR BILL PAYMENT

Process Roles
S P:ﬁ;}'gz I& :IGV\t/aE]/ A/P Aging Payment Vendor Process
> i atc i Due? Credit? g
I Management Reminder Payment
| A 7'y
= Account Payable/
om Controller

Yes

Apply
Credit to
Bill
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FINANCE: A/P DASHBOARD

., Ann Goh
ORACLG NETSUITE ‘ Q D @ HEIp @ Feedback l:‘n‘] SS FF Premium SG v2023.1 9.10 - SS PRM - A/P Analyst
\9 * /ﬁ\ Activities Billing Customers Vendors Payrolland HR Financial Reports Documents Setup Payments A/P SuiteApps Support
Home Viewing: Portlet date settings « Personalize w Layout =
Reminders Tiles A/P Aging - Graph
38 DATE
Bills to Pay Create JE =\ Budget vs Ac... Open Invoices today
9 — , SUBSIDIARY
ol o -All - v
Purchase Orders to Bill
4 TOTAL: 4
250,000,000
Vendor Credits to Apply
1 Navigation Shortcut Group
Task to complete 200,000,000
1 — Accounts Payable
Event Invitation to respond to Lists Transactions Reports 150,000,000
2 Iltems . AP Aglr'mg
Bill Open Bills
Tasks .
Vendor Return Authorizations to Ref... Vendors Vendor Credit Open Pos
Contacts Vendor Return Authorizati... A/P Register 100,000,000
1 A/P Payment History
Vendor Return Authorization to Return
2 50,000,000
Allocation Schedules due Key Performance Indicators
I 0
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FINANCE: CONTROLLER DASHBOARD

ORACLE NETSUITE |

... Carol Tay
roh

Q ‘ ) @ Help ¢ Feedback
\9 * /ﬁ\ Activities

Billing Customers Vendors Payrolland HR Financial

SS FF Premium SG v2023.1 9.10 - SS PRM - Controller

Reports  Analytics

Documents Setup
Home

Payments Fixed Assets

Administration and Controls A/P

Viewing: Portlet date settings Personalize v Layout w
Reminders Tiles

Monthly Sales Trend
Periods to Close

Monthly
Create JE
39

h Budget vs Ac... , Open Invoices LN = m ﬂ’\
Bills to Pay O
1

Invoice to Print

1,500,000.00K
25

Financials Overview
Invoices Overdue

1,750,000.00K

-~ ) \
1,250,000.00K -~ \
REVENUE EBITDA GROSS PROFIT % BANK BALANCE 1,000,000.00K I
11 \
Invoices > 30 Days > 50K S$$5,910 S$$5,910 115.57% S$2,653,975,766 750,000.00K !
\
1 2 500,000.00K \‘
1000 \
Payments to Deposit INDICATOR THIS PERIOD LAST PERIOD THIS FISCAL QUARTER TO PE |
\
Bank Balance S$2,653,975,766 $$2,653,975,766 $$2,653,975,766 \
11 250,000.00K \
Revenue S$0 S$0 S$$5,910 \‘
Purchase Orders to Bill
Cost of Goods Sold S$0 S$0 (5$920) |
0.00K
2 Gross Profit S$0 S$0 5$6,830 Jan '23 Jul'23
Return Authorizations to Refund Gross Profit % N/A N/A 115.57% @ Sales —- Moving Average
I~ Operating Expenses S$0 S$0 $$920
31 Copyright © 2023, Oracle and/or its affiliates




NetSuite Segmentation Guide

Tips for building segmentations and COA on Oracle Netsuite
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Design helps you get your point across

Standard NetSuite Reportable Dimensions/Segments

Agile Chart of Account String (Coded to the Transaction)

Unlimited Custom
Segments

General Ledger Extensions (Inherently Linked to Transaction)

* Supports parent/child hierarchy rollups

33 Copyright © 2023, Oracle and/or its affiliates




How to start your COA Design

FLEXIBLE
CHART OF ACCOUNTS

Legacy System COA NetSuite COA
One Natural Account NetSuite Account Segments
10-6371-200-40-03-120 Subsidiary Location Busmess Revenue Type
10263 71-200-40=03=172 Parent Sales 03: Boston  40: Risk 120: Medical
7 6371 Audit Fees Malpractice

10-6371-200-40-03-123
10-6371-200-40-03-124 Child 1 Operations  04: Sgn 50: Strategic

Francisco  Outsourcing 121: Medical

/ I I \ \ N Stop Loss
Chid2  Marketng 05 GU:MGA 122 Workers

6371 Sales Corporate Compensation
HQ

R&D 70: Corporate  123:
l Miscellaneous



Example

CHART OF ACCOUNTS
EXAMPLE

IP Bill & = List Search Customize
PWC OPEN
m Back Credit Authorize Return Make Payment 4]~ Actions~ B  Drop files here. Click for more options.

Primary Information

VENDOR BILL #

E—— Subsidiary |Natural |Department |Business Unit |Location
DATE Account

1/15/2019

VENDOR Parent Audit Operations Corporate Corporate

PWC

Fees HQ

15,000.00

SUBSIDIARY
Parent

VB HEADER TO BILL DISTRIBUTION SCHEDULE

Expenses and Items  Billing  Relationships =~ Communication Related Records—" System Informatiori”™ Approver List ~ Tax Reporting  Bill Distribution Details =

Expense 15,000.00¢ [tems.8700

o ~ e / AMORT. AMORT. AMORT. RELATED
CATEGORY ACCOUNT DEPARTMENT CLASS LOCATION AMOUNT SCHEDULE START END RESIDUAL MEMO ASSET HISTORY
6371 Operating Expenses Operations Corporate Corporate 15,000.00 History
: Audit Fees HQ




Examples

FLEXIBLE
REPORTING

Income Statement ]

FINANCIAL ROW - NO BUSINESS UNIT MGA RISK  RISK GROUP ARISK GROUP BSTRATEGIC OUTSOURCING ~ TOTAL
A Amount  Amount ®
= ordinary Income/Expense -0
= Income
£ 4000 - Revenue -
4001 - License and Subscription $0.00 $30,000.00 $24,000.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $36,000.00 $120,000.00
4002 - Services $0.00 $87,500.00 $70,000.00 $17,500.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $105,000.00 $350,000.00
Total - 4000 - Revenue $0.00 $117,500.00 $94,000.00 $23,500.00 $47,000.00 $47,000.00 $141,000.00 $470,000.00
Total - Income $0.00 $117,500.00 $94,000.00 $23,500.00  $47,000.00  $47,000.00 $141,000.00 $470,000.00
Gross Profit $0.00 $117,500.00 $94,000.00 $23,500.00 $47,000.00 $47,000.00 $141,000.00 $470,000.00
=l expense
=1 6000 - Operating Expenses
6001 - Tax Preparation Fee $24,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,000.00 -
£ 6121 - Automotive Expense
6124 - Repairs $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00
Total - 6121 - Automotive Expense $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00
B37] S AUOK fees 3000 51500000 000 3000 30:00 30.00 3000 51500000
6650 - Insurance Expense $0.00 $2,750.00 $5,500.00 $8,250.00 $5,500.00 $16,500.00 $16,500.00 $55,000.00
7200 - Rent Expense $0.00 $4,750.00 $9,500.00 $14,250.00 $9,500.00 $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $95,000.00
Total - 6000 - Operating Expenses $49,000.00 $22,500.00 $15,000.00 $22,500.00 $15,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $214,000.00
Total - Expense $49,000.00 $22,500.00 $15,000.00 $22,500.00  $15,000.00  $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $214,000.00
Net Ordinary Income ($49,000.00) $95,000.00 $79,000.00 $1,000.00 $32,000.00 $2,000.00 $96,000.00 $256,000.00
Net Income ($49,000.00) 595,000.00‘ $79,000.00 $1,000.00 532.000.00‘ $2,000.00 $96,000.00 $256,000.00
v
SUBSIDIARY CONTEXT
PERIOD  This Fiscal Year FROM Jan2019 w TO Dec 2019 . v A MORE _
Parent (Consolidated) v Find... <H>
Customize ¢ = al o B o &R




Example

CHART OF ACCOUNTS
EXAMPLE (LEGACY SYSTEMS)

Subsidiary |Natural |Department |Business Location |Line of
Account Unit Business
NETSVUITE

Parent Audit Operations Corporate Corporate Medical
Fees HQ Malpractice

Subsidiary |Natural |Department |Business Location Llne of
O e T B
6371 2019 120
GL ACCOUNT STRING: 10-6371-200-04-03-120

Company Branch Cost Center Analysis code Sales Channel

Aircraft Type Route Service Class Intercompany



Dashboard KPIs and Metrics

KPIs
# of Orders

Bank Balance
MANAGE TEAM TASKS, EVENTS, AND W Days Outstanding

BUSINESS'HEALTH o " . Days Sales Outstanding

Debt to Equity

Debt to Total Assets

EBITDA

Equity Transactions

Expenses

Expenses (excluding Tax; Dep'n
& Amort)

Gross Margin

Gross Margin %

Gross Profit

Gross Profit %

Net Income

Net Income %

Operating Expenses

Operating Expenses (excluding
Tax; Dep'n & Amort)

Profit Margin on Sales

Quick Ratio

38 Copyright © 2023, Oracle and/or its affiliates

Receivables Turnover
Return on Equity
Revenue

Revenue per Employee
Sales

MEASUREMENT METRICS

Change in Average Days to Pay
Change in Average Days to
Receive

Change in Bank Balance
Change in COGS

Change in Credit Card Balance
Change in Credit Card Expenses
Change in Expenses

Change in Forecast

Change in Income

Change in Sales

Change in Late Purchase Orders
Change in New Vendors
Change in Open A/P by Vendor
Change in Open Estimates
Change in Open Purchase
Orders

Change in Operating Cash Flow
Change in Operating Expenses
Change in Orders

Change in Payables

Change in Receivables

Change in Revenue

Change in Sales

Change in Sales (Cash Basis)
Change in Sales Orders
Change in Total Bank Balance

ORACLE NETSUITE




ERP Solution Landscape

R T~

Review A/R Aging Accept Customer Payment Analyze, Alert

=

o o
Order to Cash Create Sales Order Order Validation Pick, Pack, Ship

@ L — @ — | — @
\
[e]
Calculate Calculate Procure

Invoice Customer

Demand and ltem360
Demand Plan Supply Plan

Supply Planning

Plan to Procure
= D 1= = &
o B o' v e
Monitor, Analyze,

Create Review Vendor Bill Payment
Alert

Manage Vendor Purchase Order Approve Receive
Purchase Order  pyrchase Order Vendor Bill A/P Aging

Procure to Pay Master

ORACLE NETSUITE
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40

Order to Cash: Challenges &

SALES
MANAGEMENT

CHALLENGES

Manual order entry
Manual customer
notices

SOLUTIONS

Built in sales process
with integration to
DMS systems

Copyright © 2023, Oracle and/or its affiliates

Solu_tions

ORDER BILLING &

MANAGEMENT COLLECTIONS

CHALLENGES CHALLENGES

Lack of oversight Manual billing

Slow fulfillment A/R visibility
process :

many systems

SOLUTIONS SOLUTIONS

Order traceability and Bulk invoicing
audit logs

Real-time receivables
Pre-defined fulfillment -
process TMS integration

REPORTING

CHALLENGES

Limited Metrics
Manual Calculation

SOLUTIONS

Real-time Metrics

Dashboard KPlI's

ORACLE NETSUITE



ALES: DASHBOARD

ORACLE NETSUITE (U E Q 5-

e _ Burt Brocus
3 v
© rep B reedack (g NetSuite - Sales

@ * /ﬁ\ Activities Leads Opportunities Customers Forecast Reports Analytics Documents Setup SuiteDeal SuiteApps Support

Viewing: Portlet date settings v Personalize » Layout =

Home
Reminders (G Key Performance Indicators
64 MY SALES MY NEW OPPORTUNITIES MY NEW LEADS

Leads, prospects, and customer without sales activity in the last week

2 +14.1% N/A N/A

s, A . A\
Tasks to complete i N A —_ ~
/ \_~ W / , W

12

Opportunities to Close v INDICATOR PERIOD CURRENT PREVIOUS CHANGE
My Sales This Month vs. Same Month Last FQtr to Date $117,402 $136,675 v 14.1%
My Quota This Month vs, Last Month $30,000 $10,000 200.0%
Calendar: My Calendar My New Opportunities This Month vs. Last Month 3 0 N/A
< ) Today 12/06 - 12/2020 My Open Quotes This Week vs. Last Week 1 0 N/A
My New Leads This Month vs. Last Month 4 [} N/A
My Calendar ¥ | |Week bt My New Customers This Month vs. Same Month Last FQtr to Date 1 1 0.0%
Sun Dec 6
Mon.Der./ Navigation
Tue Dec 8 I 12:00 pm - 1:00 pm Product Training on SAF200 <>
Wed Dec 9 = Sales
Thu Dec 10 l 9:00 am - 10:00 am Call with Frank from Realpoint & Contact Management Transactions Tools Reports
Leads Cash Sale Tasks Sales By Rep
Fri Dec 11 Contacts Sales Orders B Calendar Sales By Item
Prospects . Credit Memos Phone Calls Sales by Customer
Sat Dec 12 Customers Opportunities File Cabinet Sales by Promotion
Competitors Retum Autherizations Check Item Availabilty Sales Back Orders
SuiteSocial News Feed
Monthly Sales Trend
Quick Search Monthly ¥ 2 = m a’\\

SEARCH

1,250.00K

41 Copyright © 2023, Oracle and/or its affiliates



Dashboard KPIs and Metrics

MANAGE TEAM TASKS, EVENTS, AND L
BUSINESS HEALTH A
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Sales

Sales by ltem

Sales by Customer
Sales by Sales Rep
Sales by Partner

Sales by Historical Team
Sales by Promotion
New Customer Sales
Open Invoices

Sales Orders

Sales Orders by Customer
Sales Order by Item

Sales Order by Sales Rep

Sales Orders by Partner

Sales Orders by Historical Team
Sales Orders by Promotion
New Customer Sales Orders

Pipeline Analysis

* Pipeline by Status

* Pipeline by Sales Rep

* Pipeline by Customer

*  Open Opportunities

*  Opportunities to Close

*  Open Quotes By Lines

*  Open Quotes

*  Quotes Register

* Sales Activity by Sales Rep
* Sales Activity by Customer
» Customer Aging History

*  Opportunities Won

*  Opportunities Lost

*  Quotesto Close

Forecast vs Quota

Forecast by Status

Calculated Forecast by Sales Rep
Forecast by Sales Rep

Forecast by Customer

Forecast (Outstanding) by Customer
Forecast by Item

Forecast Accuracy

Forecast vs Quota by Class
Forecast vs Quota by Department
Forecast vs Quote by Location

ORACLE NETSUITE




Order Fulfillment




ORDER FULFILLMENT: BENEFITS

Customer Back Orders l Reduced 60% - 80%
o ls
Delivery Efficiency t Improved 75% - 90%
Order
s LU Time spent shipping to Customers l Reduced 60% - 80%

Source: SL Associates — KPI improvements are estimates based on
discussions with NetSuite customers
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Sales Order Fulfillment

YES YES Y
~O-0O -8 -d-hHh-F-
Pending Shipping Pick, Pack, Ready to Pick Print Picking Pick Ready to Pick Pack
Fulfillment Ship Notification Tickets Notification ¢
A A

Ready to Ship
Notification

»
A\ < ‘ lp}
o O=0

Monitor Analyze Ship

ROLE Alert

Invoice @ YES
Notification < <
T Email Shipping
. Notification NO ;
Warehouse Operations E.r.na”.
Notification
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ORDER FULFILLMENT: PICK-PACK-SHIP

46

I
()
<
(&)
(@)
-
o
w
[a]
o
o

Pending
Fulfillment

Warehouse

Management

No

Invoice
Notification

Auto
routing

Map

Vehicle

confirm

—_— ]

—~—

I

Print

Picking
Tickets

AN

Ready to Pick
Notification

Email Shipping
Notification

Trip |

Monitor
Analyze
Alert

A\ 4

Pick

v

Pack

AT

Ready to Pack
Notification

Ready to Ship

1
AT

Notification

Ship

Email
Notification

Roles

@@
Warehouse
Operations

5]

Nhéan hang Giao hang
COD F601A(13) COD F602A

15

Lich sir Giai trir
giao hang (F604) F605

Xt Iy
su cd F603

Khéng nhén
hang F606
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Procure to Pay: Challenges &
Solutions

APPROVAL
WORKFLOW

CHALLENGES

Lack of visibility and
control in the
procurement process

SOLUTIONS

Purchasing approvals
and thresholds

Dashboards and alerts

Copyright © 2023, Oracle and/or its affiliates

COST
CONTAINMENT

CHALLENGES

Overspending
Unrealized savings
Lack of visibility

SOLUTIONS

Visibility over and
approval of purchase
transactions

Timely payments

Dashboard metrics

REPORTING

CHALLENGES

Lack of visibility
Manual processes / Excel
Lack of audit trail

SOLUTIONS

Real-time reporting,
Dashboards, KPI's and
Alerts

Audit trail attached to
each transaction

ORACLE NETSUITE



Procure to Pay

- The Employee Center provides
employees the ability to
request purchases

- Approval processes assist in
eliminating rogue spending

« POs can be automatically
emailed to vendors to
eliminate manual processes

- Leverage reminders to

proactively alert users to next
steps

ROLE(S):
<
v
Finance Purchasing Item
Manager
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Procure to Pay Process

) e X

Enter Purchase Purchase Approved? Rejected Purchase
Order
Request ' VES
v
OO

Purchase Order

Receiving Needed?

1 YES

Receive PO

Create Vendor Bill Vendor Bill Payment

ORACLE NETSUITE




Purchase Approval Process
- Leverage native approval p p
routing to ensure purchases

are reviewed and approved by
the right stakeholders
L — 3
- Approval routing is hierarchical
based on supervisor, or Vendor Record Enter Purchase

designated purchase approver Request
on employee record

\ s -
. . . YES > \ —
- Utilize reminders to proactively q \ @ «b o
alert users to next steps and |
notify requestor Of progress Check Emp|oyee Above Limit? Set Next Pending NOtify Approver

Purchase Limit Approver Approval

/ \ » "
ROLE(S): CD\ iﬁ’ q
Check Approver's

W L2 Approval Limit - Approve REJE
] . «~" (Once fully »
Finance Purchasing
approved) -
00 \
Approved Purchase
Order Notify Requestor
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Procure to Pay

- Estimates (or Quotes) are
issued to provide prospective

Bill Creation

Vendor

pricing and order detail

- If accepted, Estimates can then
be converted into a Sales Order

. Lead/Prospect/Customer
statuses assist in tracking
pipeline and sales activity

Procure/Receipt

ROLE(S):

1

Finance Purchasing
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Yy

Bill Purchase

Orders
her i
(o)e) - [:] [:]E:]
Create Bill Bill from individual . .
From? Purchase Order View/Edit Bill G/L Impact

N
Bill from Item
Receipt

lw)
Standalone Bill =
(Ul or CSV) e
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Procure to Pay VeﬂdOr payment

- Leverage aging reports and
accounts payable dashboard
portlet to easily forecast future
payments

- Create vendor payments in
bulk or as one-offs from the \ |/ \ |/

vendor bill @ VES @ NO

- Create batch payment files to

upload to online banking A/P Aging Sy DU Vendor Process
system (e.g. ABA files) Reminder ) Prepayg\ent or Paymznt via
‘ Credit? EFT and Auto-
» o€ :
_________________ - Email
YES Remittance
NO

ROLE(S): I::>|::>

=
Ao
T pply
V’ Prepayment or
Credit to Bill

Finance
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Procure to Pay

. Purchase returns are linked to
vendor credits and refunds
creating better visibility into
credit transactions

- Linked Purchasing and
Accounts Payable functions to
streamline the flow of
information

- Elimination of manual
processes and off-system
tracking requirements

ROLE(S):
<
v
Finance Purchasing Item
Manager
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Vendor Returns

’//z’
Manage Vendor
Returns

'y

Vendor Return
Authorisation

Manage Vendor
Credits

A

\/{'\

Vendor Credit
Memo

Manage Vendor
Refund Provided? Refunds

NO y

Apply Vendor
Credit

5

Vendor Refund
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Procure to Pay KPIs and Reports

[

—_—
PO STATUSESON  REDUCE ROGUE
YOUR SPENDING
DASHBOARD

Actively manage open Use approval workflows
PO’s to ensure timely to systematically track,

receipt and billing

communicate, and
approve PO's
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KPlIs
- Expenses
Debt to Total Assets
- Debt to Equity
- Value of Open POs
- Value of Late POs
Number of POs
Late POs
- Partially Received POs
- Total POs
Late Orders by Vendor
On-Time Delivery
Number of Orders
# Orders Received
# Bills
# Late POs
# Receipts
% of Time

METRICS
Decrease in Late POs
Decrease in Value of Open POs
Increase in % On Time

R

eports
A/P Aging Report

. A/P Register
. A/P Payment History by Bill
. A/P Payment History by Payment

Open Bills

Purchase by Vendor
Purchase by Item
Purchase Order Register
Open Purchase Orders
Purchase Order History

- Accounts Payable Cash Outlay
- Average Days to Pay

. A/P Aging

. A/P Aging Graph

Bills Overdue
Discount PO Payment

Late or Unreceived Orders by Vendor

Open A/P by Vendor

Open Purchase Orders

Purchase Orders Pending Receipt
Spend by Vendor

. Vendor Rank
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Supply chain management:

Challenges & Solutions

INVENTORY : VENDOR

MANAGEMENT MANAGEMENT RRPGRE PN
CHALLENGES : CHALLENGES : CHALLENGES
Out-of-stock due to lack of No visibility into vendor Track incorrect shipments from
visibility and manual re-order performance, hindering vendors
processes g purchasing decision
. Manual and time-consuming
processes
SOLUTIONS SOLUTIONS SOLUTIONS
Utilize inventory planning and Use vendor scoring reports 3-way match among PO, Bill
re-ordering tools to ensure you : to help with vendor - and Receipts
have the products needed : management initiatives .

Automated purchasing
approval process
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REPORTING

CHALLENGES

No insights into inventory
profitability

No real-time visibility into stock
level

SOLUTIONS

Automated monitoring
reporting of inventory
profitability and turns

Real-time integrated system
with proactive stock reminders

ORACLE NETSUITE



SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT: EFFICIENCY GAINS

Inventory Costs Reduced 20% - 30%

l ( ) :i Obsolete Inventory Carrying Costs

Inventory Fulfilment Rates and Back Orders
Management

Lowered 20% - 40%

Improved 75% - 85%

Reduced 20% - 30%

< = & @

Planning Cycle Times

Source: SL Associates — KPI improvements are estimates based on
discussions with NetSuite customers
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SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT: HIGH-LEVEL

Process Roles
Define ltem > Rgggﬂﬁg
Executive/ Strategy Strategy
Management
Executive
Management
o Manage Item Procure
| Master to Pay
=)
o Engineering /
2 : Z
P4
o Order to
ﬁ Cash Engineering
(=)
A\ 4 A 4 A 4
1
Production/ Manage N IMane:ge > Invento Analyze
Wareh > nventory ry Inventor
Warehouse arehouses Transactions /
Warehouse
T Manager
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SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT: PLANNING

1 Demand
& Supply
Planning

[
XK

> [

>

Process

| C—

Iltem 360
Dashboard

5

Calculate
Demand Plan

4

Calculate
Supply Plan

Demand Info

Historical
Sales

Supply Info

Sales

Historical
Sales

—>]

Manufacture

Procure

1

RFQ

Purchase
Contract

Purchase
Order

Roles

I

O

Supply Chain
Manager

57 Copyright © 2023, Oracle and/or its affiliates




SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT: PURCHASING

Process Roles

Return to Design to
Debit Build

|

1 Manage Purchasing
Manager
Vendor Procure
Master

>
<
o
(©)
-
w
14
=)
O
©)
14
o

[_\_ R - g@
ecelve
Warehouse A ] ------ <

Management PO
g Warehouse
| Manager

Notification

Payables & {} """" Bill PO @
Financial E—

Accounts

Payable/
Controller

Management

Notification
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SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT: INVENTORY MANAGEMENT

E M T . < Manage Y Manage
anagife:sans C] > Transfer Order > Transfer Order
Iltem Fulfillments Iltem Receipts
Procure 4
to Pay .| Manage Inventory N
n i Adjustments :
4
o
E
) Process 5 Roles
<z( Manage Inventory R
14 Transfers -
[ : Manage Inventory
> Production/ WA OIEES | E— Transaction
o Warehouse S 1
E Order to
w Cash
>
4
E l Production/
(O) Warehouse
<
<Z( Manage Work N
s Orders
7
N Manage )
Assembly Builds
A\ 4
8 Manage
> Assembly ————————— Inventory
Unbuilds
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SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT: DASHBOARDS

Caarch . e _ Harris - Master, Craig
ORACLE NETSUITE ‘ Search Q ‘ h ki o Help 9 Feedhadk - Stairway For AFA US 2020.2 Review Direct - 11. AFA SS - Merchandising Manager

\:L) * /d\ Activities Shipping Receiving Inventory Reports Analytics Documents Setup SuiteView Procurement Merchandising StoreInventory SuiteApps Support

|} ;
Control Tower Dashboard PEEppais e Lyset =

Reminders Predicted Risks

8 Late Purchase Orders 9 Late Transfer Orders 0 Late Sales Orders 9

Late Purchase Orders

4 LIKELIHOOD LIKELIHOOD LIKELIHOOD

Unallocated Sales Orders (next 180 days)

5 95% 95% 90%
| Uncommitted Sales Orders (next 14 days) LT PATR g BT T i

y Tephra Beanie 2020-11-13 Bhaki Bag by 2020-11-10 AlphaTek Fitness = 2020-11-30
4,831 Late Shipped Orders Prana Tracker

439 Items to Order

Key Performance Indicators

Recent Records

¥  INDICATOR PERIOD CURRENT PREVIOUS CHANGE

pentory Hem Inventory End of This Fiscal Quarter vs. Same Day Last FQtr $32,477,886 $32,477,746 1 0.0%
AlphaTek Fitness Tracker

. Vendor Orders This Fiscal Quarter vs. Last Fiscal Quarter to Date 0 669 {4 100.0%
AlphaTek Value of Open Purchase Orders This Fiscal Quarter vs. Last Fiscal Quarter to Date $0 $308,647 J 100.0%
AlphaTek
Purchase Order #P00002293

.E 7 Abbott Apparel
Sales Order #500015148 Inbound Shipments
105 Norbys

‘o :

Sales Order #S00015147
m Canadian Vendor In US

L PRTC LY.

SHIPMENT NUMBER -All- w
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Dashboard KPIs and Metrics

MANAGE TEAM TASKS, EVENTS, AND N
BUSINESS HEALTH AN

\ REAL-TIME'REPORTS _ \ \
L ANYWHERE i

w
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Inventory

Inventory Profitability
Current Inventory Status
Physical Inventory Worksheet
Inventory Valuation
Inventory Revenue
Inventory Back Order Report
Inventory Activity Detail
Inventory Back Order Report
Inventory Activity Detail
ltems Pending Fulfillment
Inventory Turnover

Transfer Order Register

Cost Accounting

Production Variances by Item
Purchase Price Variances by
ltem

Planned Standard Costs by
Cost Version

Demand Planning

Demand History by Item
[tem Demand Plan by ltem
[tem Demand Forecast vs
Actual

ORACLE NETSUITE
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Inventory Management:
Challenges & Solutions

ACCOUNTING
ACCURACY

CHALLENGES

Multiple sources
Lack of consistency

SOLUTIONS

Single Item Master

across multiple
subsidiaries

Flexible pricing &
consistent accounting

Copyright © 2023, Oracle and/or its affiliates

DOWNSTREAM
AUTOMATION

CHALLENGES

Manual entry
Error prone

SOLUTIONS

Auto-Populate Fields

Reduced Errors

TRANSACTION
HISTORY

CHALLENGES

Limited visibility
Lack of reporting

SOLUTIONS

ltem 360° Reporting

Product Insight

ORACLE NETSUITE



Design to Build

Transfer Orders are used where Manage |nvent0ry TransaCtiOnS

there is a transfer between
physical locations; inventory
transfers are used for virtual

locations. '
® N . T _
Inventory Adjustments are used to \|> —\{; 23
decrease or increase inventory D D
uantities which may not be a ey Manage Manage Manage
9 7 1 Transfer Orders Transfer Order Transfer Order
result of a purchase or sale. - ltem Receipts
— [:] I:] Fulfilments
Inventory Transfers are used to ———) @ [:] I:]
record item transfers between oMol ——— E
locations without fulfillment Manage EB Manage Inventory
process. e oUEES Adjustments
Inventory
Transaction /
ROLE(S): MEEEE
Inventory
' Transfers
v/ s
0
Inventory Finance
Manager Cycle Count
A e — v

- ‘ Inventory
63 Copyright © 2023, Oracle and/or its affiliates ORACLE NETSUITE



Item Management: KPIs & Reports

64

Graph trends by

sales, revenue,
customers and o
more oy

Fully customizable
key metrics
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KPlIs

Late Vendor Orders

Value of Late PO’s

Value of Shipping Charges
Value of Open PO's
Inventory Turnover

Days Inventory on Hand
Drop Ship Quantity Sold
Drop Ship Total Sold Value
Number of Drop Ships
Number of Drop Ships Sold
Value of Drop Ships Sold
Dalys Inventory on Hand
Value Per Order

Average Gross Profit

# of Fulfillments

# of Packages

$ of Shipping

# of Customer Returns
Value of Customer Returns

METRICS

Change in Sales

Change in Inventory

Change in Late Vendor Orders
Change in Open PO's

Change in Orders

Change in Value of Late PO's
Change in Value of Open PO's

Reports

Sales by Item

Purchases by Item

Sales Orders by Item
Inventory Profitability
Current Inventory Status
Physical Inventory
Worksheet

Inventory Valuation
Inventory Revenue
Inventory Back Ordered
Inventory Activity Detail
Stock Ledger

ltems Pending Fulfillment
Inventory Turnover

. Transfer Order Register
- Available to Sell

- Average Cost vs. Average

Selling Price

. Average Sales Price by

ltem

Full ltem Pricing

INn Transit

Inventory Stock Status
Summary

ltem Audit

ltem Description Change

Audit

ltem Price Change
[tems to Reorder

ltems to Upsell

ltems w/ Preferred Vendor
Pricing > Base Price
ltems w/ Recent Price
Increase

New ltems in 3 months
Recommended Replenish
Inventory Activity
Inventory Adjustment
Detail

Inventory Aging
Inventory On Hand
Inventory Stock Status
Summary

[tem Rank Sales

[tem Return Reason
[tems on Backorder
[tems on Order

[tems Ordered Last 24
Hours

Overstocked Items
Returns by Item
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MANAGE ITEM COSTING

Standard costing enables M a nage |tem COSti ng

you to track standard
costs for items and to
track variances between
these expected costs and
actual costs.

R b @ f Sy
is calcgulated as the tota|g 000 | — ﬁﬁmg - 5 DDH ,

units available during a Create Cost Configure Item Create Cost Planned

specific date range Categories Record Versions Standard Cost Standard Cost
.. . Rollup

divided by the beginning

inventory cost plus the

cost of additions to

inventory

ROLE(S):
g Update
Standard and
: Revalue
Su pply Finance Inventory
chain
Manager
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MANAGE INVENTORY
TRANSACTIONS

- Warehouse employees are

Manage Inventory Transactions

responsible for managing
inventory transactions.

. To move inventory between one
warehouse to another, a
Transfer Order is used allowing
for the fulfilment and receipt of
the inventory.

N @
Procure to Pay

. To move inventory between l
virtual locations, an Inventory
Transfer is used which directly

Manage
Transfer Orders

Manage
Transfer Order
[tem
Fulfilments

Manage
Transfer Order
ltem Receipts

moves the inventory.

& B
D

C—
. When inventory is out of sync Manage
an Inventory Adjustment is Warehouses Inventory
Transaction

used.
ROLE:

Warehouse
Manager

-0

Inventory
Adjustments

—

Manage
Inventory
Transfers

£

a

Cycle Count
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INVENTORY MANAGEMENT: DASHBOARDS

ORACLE NETSUITE

O K A Activities

a]

Inventory Reports Analytics

Documents Setup SuiteApps Support

Nick Singh
O Hel F ck el
h ' o o e cedoa M7 | C Recail NetSuite Account - NS - Inventory Manager

Home [} Viewing: Portlet date settings v Personalize v Layout w»
Reminders KPI Meter
68 Inv Adjustment Inventory Transfer New PO Order Items Inventory -
Orders to Receive
“ l - E z
38 [ "= il w 1.7M
Orders to Fulfill
Items to Order Key Performance Indicators $ 1 9 M
INVENTORY
7 INVENTORY ORDERS SALES VALUE OF OPEN PURCHASE ORDERS o Z5M
Orders to Pack
r $13.2% +17.5% +14.7% +13.7%
Orders to Ship o o e e et = - — / Top 15 Items By Qty Sold
30 this month to date b4
Open Sales Orders by Item ¥ INDICATOR PERIOD CURRENT PREVIOUS CHANGE =1 D
- I
Inventory End of This Month vs. End of Last Month $1,871,589 $1,653,378 T13.2%
Orders This Month vs. Last Month 295 251 T17.5%
Navigation Shortcut Group sales This Month vs. Last Month 51,534,358 $1,338,263 18.7% v ‘-
— Value of Late Purchase Orders Current S0 ‘
= Purchasing o .
Value of Shipping Charges - Graph This Month vs. Last Month $874 $990 v 11.7% N
Lists Value of Open Purchase Orders This Month vs. Last Month $14,131 $16,373 4 13.7% .
Items Value of Customer Returns This Month vs. Last Month $2,358 $454 T 419.9% .
',' Tasks DropShip Quantity Sold This Month vs. Last Month 30.0 1.0 T 2,900.0%
,J Vendors
Contacts ‘
. Available to Sell ‘ 4
— ..
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Dashboard, Reminders, KPIs and Reports

INVENTORY REPORTS DEMAND PLANNING
IR, INVENTORY/ITEMS - Demand History by Item
itk B Inventory Profitability - Item Demand Plan by Item
Current Inventory Status - ltem Demand Forecast vs. Actual

Physical Inventory Worksheet
Inventory Valuation
Inventory Revenue
Inventory Back Order Report
Inventory Detail

ltems Pending Fulfillment
Inventory Turnover

Transfer Order Register

ltem Price Alert

ltem Activity

[tem Sales History

Gross Profit by Item

Sales by Item KPI SCORECARD
Material Shortage Report Warehouse Operations
Inventory Forecast Report

KPI's
Sales Orders
Value per Order
Average Gross Profit
# of Fulfillments
# of Packages
Value of Shipping Charges
Customer Returns
Inventory Value
Inventory Turnover
Days Inventory on Hand

Inventory
- Overstock Items Report
- Track and trend . Evaluate inventory . Negative Inventory
fluctuations in movement to identify . Expired Inventory
inventory slow- and fast—moving - Lots Nearing Expiration

inventory to drive
more profitable
product portfolio

68 Copyright © 2023, Oracle and/or its affiliates ORACLE NETSUITE



Fixed Asset Management

- Asset proposal and acquisition
process integrates with
transaction records for full
visibility

Automated management of
fixed asset acquisition,
depreciation, revaluation,
retirement, maintenance
schedules and insurance

Import new and mid-life assets
into NetSuite

Single source of information
for everything related to each
fixed asset

ROLE(S):
\i4

Finance Purchasing
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Fixed Asset Management

. | — = —
) =
]

Vendor bill Asset Proposal Generate Assets
Fmmm
|
v

N

Asset Revalue

Asset Listing Periodic
Depreciation

1
1
1
------- i e |

v v

E@@ N

Asset Transfer Asset Disposal
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Fixed Asset List

Ik FAM Asset List

VIEW FAM - BY Asset NAV

v Edit View

New FAM Asset

List Search Audit Trail

£ FILTERS
D @ ﬁ a SHOW INACTIVES EDIT QUICK SORT v TOTAL: 13
EDIT | VIEW IDa NAME ASSET TYPE ORIGINAL COST NBV QTY PURCHASE DATE DEPRECIATION ACTIVE PROJECT
Edit | View FAMOO00165 Dell Laptop IT Equipment 4,190.00 3,728.32 1 2/6/2019 True
[ NEW ] Edit | View FAMO000166 Lazy Chair Furniture & Fixtures 1,200.00 1,200.00 1 1/4/2019 True
Edit | View FAMO000167 Lazy Chair Furniture & Fixtures 1,200.00 1,160.00 1 31/8/2019 True
Edit | View FAMO000168 Dell Laptop IT Equipment 4,190.00 S197/A55 1 31/8/2019 True PRJ1261 Kumang Exploration
Project
[ NEW ] Edit | View FAMO000169 Singer So Cool Leased Fridge Leased Equipment 7,999.98 7,999.98 1 1/6/2019
Edit | View FAMO000170 X30 MUD/GAS Separator Infra Asset & Equipment 22,900.00 21,850.38 1 1/11/2018 True
System
[ NEW } Edit | View FAM000171 Mud Pump Cameron CMP- Infra Asset & Equipment 10,000.00 10,000.00 1 1/11/2018 On Project PRJ1261 Kumang Exploration
2200. Completion Project
(NEW ] Edit | View FAMO000172 X30 MUD/GAS Separator Infra Asset & Equipment 20,000.00 20,000.00 1 1/12/2018 On Project PRJ1261 Kumang Exploration
System Completion Project
[ NEW } Edit | View FAMO000175 Rig Package Infra Asset & Equipment 0.00 0.00 1 On Project PRJ1261 Kumang Exploration
Completion Project
[ NEW ] Edit | View FAMO000176 Orix Financial Leased Financial Leased Data 100,208.32 100,208.32 1 1/1/2018
Datacenter Center
[ NEW ] Edit | View FAM000177 Server Room Operating Lease Operating Leased Data 24,090.03 24,090.03 1 1/1/2018
Center
IT Equipment « Infra and Equipment
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Fixed Asset Record

FAM Asset & = List

Depreciation History More
ASSET GL POSTING

FAMO000166 Yes

METHOD SCHEDULE

Accounting Method v [4

Depreciation History *

EDIT TRANSACTION TYPE DATE & TRANSACTION AMOUNT NET BOOK VALUE QUANTITY POSTING REFERENCE
Edit Acquisition 1/4/2019 1,200.00 1,200.00 1
Edit Depreciation 30/4/2019 20.00 1,180.00 1 Journal #1053
Edit Depreciation 31/5/2019 20.00 1,160.00 1 Journal #1055
Edit Depreciation 30/6/2019 20.00 1,140.00 1 Journal #1056
Edit Depreciation 31/7/2019 20.00 1,120.00 1 Journal #1057
Edit Depreciation 31/8/2019 20.00 1,100.00 1 Journal #1054
Edit Depreciation 30/9/2019 20.00 1,080.00 1 Journal #1058

AOSTT T CTTIvIT MOSTT o CoRoTT T

General Accounts Maintenance Insurance  Sub-Assets Tax Methods  Asset Sale/Disposal  Income/Expense  Components Lease  Depreciation History
MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE v INSPECTION LAST INSPECTION  NEXT INSPECTION |& WARRANTY WARRANTY START WARRANTY END QUANTITY QUANTITY
COMPANY CONTRACT INTERVAL DATE DATE PERIOD DATE DATE DISPOSED
Any Supplies PO#109: ASiiios TEPECTION REQUIRED o 2/6/2019 2/9/2019 i LU 2/6/2019 1/6/2020 s
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Fixed Asset List

Inspections Due

NEXT DATE  All LOCATION - All -
TOTAL: 5
Edit | View ID Name
P @ FAM000165 Dell Laptop
X30 MUD/GAS Separator
L @ FAMO00170 (o
X30 MUD/GAS Separator
L @ FAM000172 ol
f @ FAMO000173 Mast & Sub-Structure
P @ FAM000174 Mud Pump Cameron CMP-2200.

This Month « Due

Maintenance Co
Any Supplies
Leap Energy Partners

Integrated GGRE Asia Sdn
Bhd

Integrated GGRE Asia Sdn Bhd

Integrated GGRE Asia Sdn Bhd

Phone

60322993096

603-2161
4710
603-2386
7373
603-2386
7373
603-2386
7373

Last Date

2/6/2019

15/11/2018

15/11/2018

15/11/2018

30/11/2019

Next Date &

2/9/2019

14/11/2019

14/11/2019

14/11/2020

29/11/2020
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Fixed Assets Summary Report

Asset Summary Report

Fixed Assets Management - HQ : Americas : North America : United States : US 1 USD

COsT
IT Equipment

Total Cost

DEPRECIATION
IT Equipment

Total Depreciation

NET BOOK VALUE
IT Equipment

Total Net Book Value

Accounting Method - All Assets
Jul 13, 2017 - Dec 31, 2018

Beginning Additions Sale Disposals Revaluations Ending Balance
Balance
1,229,319.24 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,241,319.24
1,229,319.24 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,241,319.24
255,352.91 158,244.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 413,597.67
255,352.91 158,244.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 413,597.67
973,966.33 (146,244.76) 0.00 0.00 0.00 827,721.57
973,966.33 (146,244.76) 0.00 0.00 0.00 827,721.57
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Asset Register Report

Asset Register Report

Fixed Assets Management - HEADQUARTERS : AMERICAS : US -West USD
GL Posting
Accounting Method - All Assets
Jan 1, 2018 - Sep 30, 2018

Asset Type ID Name Depreciation AL Beginning Balance Acquisitions Sale Disposals Depreciation Transfers Revaluations Write| Net Book
Start Date Cost Depreciation Net Book Down Value
Value
IT Equipment FAR000032 Lenova Thinkpad 1/4/2017 36 3,500.00 87498 2,625.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 680.54 0.00 000 000 194448
IT Equipment FAR000033 HP Laptop 1/5/2017 36 3,200.00 71112 2,488.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 62223 0.00 0.00 000 1,866.65
IT Equipment FAR000034 Compaq Desktop 1/5/12017 36 2,455.00 54552 190948 0.00 0.00 0.00 477.33 0.00 0.00 000 143215
IT Equipment FAR000035 Compaq Desktop 1/5/2017 36 2,455.00 54552 1,909.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 477.33 0.00 000 000 143215
IT Equipment FAR000036 Dell Demo Unit (Revalued) 1/5/2017 60 1,000.00 133.36 866.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 116.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 749.95
IT Equipment FAR000038 Demo Laptop 1 1/4/2017 48 3,500.00 656.28 2,843.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 510.44 0.00 0.00 000 2,333.28
IT Equipment FAR000039 Demo Laptop 2 1/4/2017 36 3,500.00 87498 262502 0.00 0.00 0.00 680.54 0.00 0.00 000 1,944.48
IT Equipment FAR000040 Compaq Server 1/5/12017 36 5,000.00 111112  3,888.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 972.23 0.00 0.00 000 2916.65
IT Equipment FAR000044 Compagq Desktop 1/7/2017 36 2,455.00 409.14 2,045.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 477.33 0.00 0.00 000 156853
IT Equipment FAR000045 Compaq Desktop 1/7/12017 36 2,455.00 409.14 2,045.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 477.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 156853
IT Equipment FAR000046 Compaq Desktop 1/8/2017 36 2,455.00 34095 2114.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 477.33 0.00 0.00 000 1636.72
IT Equipment FARO00069 Dell Laptop 1/12/2016 36 1,250.00 451.36 798.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 24304 0.00 0.00 0.00 555.60
IT Equipment FAR000071 Creativo 2400 (Superion2 1/12/2014 36 2,600.00 2,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GHz processor, 1 GB RAM,
80 GB Hard Drive)
IT Equipment FAR000072 Lenova Thinkpad 1/3/12017 36 3,500.00 97220 2,527.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 680.54 0.00 0.00 000 1,847.26
(Disposed - Write Off)
IT Equipment FAR000073 Lenova Thinkpad 1/3/2017 36 3,500.00 97220 2,527.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 680.54 0.00 0.00 000 1,847.26
IT Equipment FAR000074 HP Laptop 1/5/2017 36 3,200.00 71112  2,488.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 62223 0.00 0.00 000 1,866.65
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Depreciation Monthly Report

B FAM - Depreciation Monthly Report: Results

£ FILTERS

O R B &=

INTERNAL ID

2922
2927
2939
2937
2942
2947
2952
2957
2962
2967
2972
2978
3316

5105

DATE

7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017
7/31/2017

Total

ASSET

FAR000131
FAR000132
FAR000133
FAR000134
FAR000135
FAR000140
FAR000141
FAR000142
FAR000143
FAR000144
FAR000145
FAR000146
FAM000182

FAM000280

NAME

6083

6084

6085

6138

Dell Vostro 030110
Test End Date

Test Computer FAR
New Lease #2

New Lease

HP Compag nx9010
Phone System
Laptop

Dell Latitude E7450

FM Dell Server

FAM - Depreciation Monthly Report

DEPR. AMT

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
27.78
138.89
27.78
13,888.89
13,888.89
23.58
27.78
41.67
249.72
SEEEE

31,980.94

DEPRECIATION POSTING REFERENCE

Journal #528
Journal #528
Journal #528
Journal #528
Journal #528
Journal #528
Journal #528
Journal #528
Journal #549

Journal #583

List Search AuditTrai

TOTAL: 79

POSTING REFERENCE

75 Copyright © 2023, Oracle and/or its affiliates




Depreciation Schedule Report (Net Book Value

Asset Depreciation Schedule Report

Fixed Assets Management - HQ : Americas : North America : United States : US 1 USD
Accounting Method - All Assets
Net Book Value
From Jul 2017 to Dec 2018
Fiscal Year 2017 - IT Equipment

D Name AL Depr Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Method
FAM000182 Dell Latitude E7450 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,243.08 5993.36 574364 549392 524420 499448
FAM000280 FM Dell Server 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,666.67 11,333.34 11,000.01 10,666.68 10,333.35 10,000.02
FAR000032 Lenova Thinkpad 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 628.77 531.55 43433 337.11 239.89 14267
FAR000033 HP Laptop 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 598.49 509.60 420.71 331.82 24293 154.04
FAR000034 Compagq Desktop 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 459.30 391.11 32292 25473 186.54 118.35
FAR000035 Compagq Desktop 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 459.30 391.11 322.92 25473 186.54 118.35
FAR000036 Dell Demo Unit (Revalued) 60 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 530.46 513.79 497.12 480.45 463.78 44711
FAR000038 Demo Laptop 1 48 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,263.80 1,190.88 1,117.96 1,045.04 972.12 899.20
FAR000039 Demo Laptop 2 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 583.40 486.18 388.96 291.74 194.52 97.30
FAR000040 Compagq Server 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,074.04 935.15 796.26 657.37 518.48 379.59
FAR000041 Another Laptop 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15478 136.28 117.78 99.28 80.78 6228
FAR000042 Auto Generated Asset 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 628.19 556.52 48485 413.18 341.51 269.84
FAR000043 memo0222 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 635.35 563.68 492.01 420.34 348.67 277.00
FAR000044 Compagq Desktop 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 650.24 582.05 513.86 44567 377.48 309.29
FAR000045 Compagq Desktop 033009 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 679.79 611.60 543.41 475.22 407.03 338.84
FAR000046 Compagq Desktop 040709 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 695.69 627.50 559.31 491.12 42293 35474
FAR000073 Lenova Thinkpad 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 628.77 531.55 43433 337.11 239.89 14267
FAR000074 HP Laptop 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 598.49 509.60 420.71 331.82 24293 154.04
FAR000075 Compagq Desktop 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 459.30 391.11 32292 25473 186.54 118.35
FAR000076 Compaq Desktop 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 459.30 391.11 32292 25473 186.54 118.35
FAR000077 Dell Demo Unit (Revalued) 60 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 53048 513.79 497.12 480.45 46378 44711
FAR000079 Demo Laptop 1 48 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,263.80 1,190.88 1,117.96 1,045.04 972.12 899.20
FAR000080 Demo Laptop 2 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 583.40 486.18 388.96 291.74 194.52 97.30
FAR000081 Compagq Server 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,074.04 935.15 796.26 657.37 518.48 379.59
FAR000082 Another Laptop 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 154.78 136.28 117.78 99.28 80.78 6228
FAR000083 Auto Generated Asset 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 628.19 556.52 48485 413.18 341.51 269.84
FAR000084 memo0222 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 635.35 563.68 492.01 420.34 348.67 277.00
FAR000085 Compagq Desktop 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 650.24 582.05 513.86 44567 377.48 309.29
FAR000086 Compagq Desktop 033009 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 679.79 611.60 543.41 475.22 407.03 338.84
FAR000087 Compagq Desktop 040709 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 695.69 627.50 559.31 491.12 42293 35474
FAR000088 Test AssetCS 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 166.60 138.82 111.04 83.26 55.48 27.70
FAR000089 Dell Studio 150715 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,24165 299230 2,74295 249360 224425 1,994 .90
FAR000094 Test Proposal line item 1 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 348.99 324.05 299.11 27417 24923 22429
FAR00009S Test Proposal line item 2 36 Straight Line 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 348.99 324.05 299.11 27417 24923 22429
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ASSET RECORD

ORACLE' | NETSUITE Search
S x A

ID
FAMO000202

NAME
iPhone 7 Plus

INACTIVE

ASSET DESCRIPTION
iPhone 7 Plus

ASSET SERIAL NUMBER
ALTERNATE ASSET NUMBER
PARENT ASSET

PROJECT

ASSET TYPE
Computer

Notes  Files Workflow General Accounts
Method
METHOD
Accounting Method 1/30/2017
Depreciation Method 8 1/30/2017

Activities Transactions Lists Reports Customization

Lease Insurance

DEPRECIATION START DATE

QN @ e

Documents Setup Fixed Assets Support

ASSET ORIGINAL COST
12,000.00

ASSET CURRENT COST
12,000.00

RESIDUAL VALUE PERCENTAGE
0.0%

RESIDUAL VALUE
0.00

ACCOUNTING METHOD
Straight Line

ASSET LIFETIME
36

DEPRECIATION PERIOD
Monthly

ASSET LIFETIME USAGE

CURRENT NET BOOK VALUE
12,000.00

Maintenance  Components  Tax Methods

DEPRECIATION END DATE
1/29/2020
7/29/2018

Q-

Asset Sale/Disposal

Encee Gentiloso

PSG_QA FAM Feature Encee US OW (Non-MB) w/ SuiteGL DB9001 (4058951) - Administrator

CUMULATIVE DEPRECIATION
0.00

ASSET STATUS
New

CUSTOMER LOCATION
COMPONENT OF
ASSET VALUES

911

SEGMENT_TEST

BUSINESS UNIT

NON POSTING SEGMENT

Asset Usage  Sub-Assets

ASSET STATUS
New

New

Income/Expense

Depreciation Histo

VIEW &
View

View
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DEPRECIATION HISTORY — ACCOUNTING METHOD

R _
. A1 v Hel Encee Gentiloso
ORACLE | NETSUITE , Q N @ 0 Q- PSG_QA FAM Feature Encee US OW (Non-MB) w/ SuiteGL DB3001 (4058951) - Administrator

\9 * /ﬁ\ Activities Transactions Lists Reports Customization Documents Setup Fixed Assets Support

Depreciation History More
ASSET SCHEDULE
FAM000202 All -
METHOD RECORD
Accounting Method
31-370f 37 v

Depreciation History *

EDIT TRANSACTION TYPE DATE TRANSACTION AMOUNT NET BOOK VALUE QUANTITY POSTING REFERENCE a
Edit Depreciation 6/30/2017 333.33 10,000.02 20
Edit Depreciation 5/31/2017 333.33 10,333.35 20
Edit Depreciation 4/30/2017 333.33 10,666.68 20
Edit Depreciation 3/31/2017 333.33 11,000.01 20
Edit Depreciation 2/28/2017 333.33 11,333.34 20
Edit Depreciation 1/31/2017 333.33 11,666.67 20
Edit Acquisition 1/30/2017 12,000.00 12,000.00 20
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Achieve Lasting Success

ORACLE NETSUITE



Guiding Your NetSuite Journey

CHECK L
ont 1 | Implementing

LCS
* Learning Strategy
* Introductory Training
* Administrator & User Training

- Getting Comfortable

Acs LCs
SHECK e o_- * 24x7 remediation support * Learning Action Plan
POINT
optlmIZIng * Proactive technical guidance * Practice Sessions
- * Implementation Support * Reinforcement Training

e Performance tuning
* Business Solution Advice
* Solution optimization

LCS

* Learning Action Plan Review
* Process walk-throughs
* Functional deep-dives

M ' 4 | Growing
Acs LCS

* Strategic roadmaps * Learning Action Plan updates
* Performance monitoring * New Release reviews

* Feature exploration

80 Copyright © 2023, Oracle and/or its affiliates

ORACLE NETSUITE



Growing with strategic roadmap — Stairway methodology

Establish

* Financials
* CRM and order processing
* Analytics and dashboard

14

Accelerate

Expand

Elevate

* Business insights and reporting

* Centralized HCM
* International expansion * Financial planning and budgeting
* Inventory management
* Work orders and assemblies

Dominate

* Integrated ecommerce

ORACLE NETSUITE



A Platform for Flexibility &
Growth

ORACLE NETSUITE



— \l/ ~0—0~
N\ / f — |:| (T
o< S = © ol v & L0, 6@\ @ @
Graphical Analysis KPIs Visual Actionable Action Gauges Visual Alerts Metrics Dashboards Global Mobile Office Integration
Reports Reminders Financial Reports Management Search

N Saved
Searches

&

Customers

©

Report Data
Scheduling
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Merchandise

Real-Time
Consolidate

aia

Consultant

[V
Sales Rep

% Caching

v

CFO

Partners

E|II| SuiteSegments

Finance Retail Nonprofits Airlines Media/Publishing Advertising General Business WD Manufacturing

. ROLESECURTY
ain

Shipping

I

Vendors:

Qi(oo Bl Gateway

| AL oS = N I S I Y ¢ U S B~ G B = BT
Marketing CRM Projects Commerce Inventory Engineeri;g Manufacturing Services Shipping Sgl\i/nlgesé Purchasing Time & Expense

ORACLE NETSUITE




SuiteCloud: Customize and Integrate, Always Upgradable

No-code
Customization

Custom Data And Ul
Records, Fields, Forms

Performance Dashboards

Business Process
Automation

Integration

Web Services API
REST + SOAP

File Import
Ccsv

High Performance
Data Connectors

i

i

Platform Development

Customization Language + APIs
Business Applications
Development Framework

Developer Tools

ORACLE NETSUITE



Automatic Upgrades, Including Customizations and Integrations

Two major upgrades per year
Ongoing minor upgrades throughout the year
Release preview environment

Customizations carry forward
Customer use cases incorporated in QA testing
Choose scheduled maintenance time

PHASE 1
CUSTOMERS

PHASE 2
CUSTOMERS

PHASE 3
CUSTOMERS

10% of customers upgraded

30% of customers upgraded

Remaining 60% of
customers upgraded

ORACLE NETSUITE



Oracle Technologies Accelerating NetSuite Value

Data Centers

NetSuite
Analytics Warehouse

Autonomous Data
Warehouse

I

Oracle Business Oracle Content
Network Cloud

Oracle Analytics

Oracle Cloud

Integration Cloud

Bill Capture within NetSuite AP Automation
NetSuite Analytics Warehouse
NetSuite Supply Chain Control Tower

NetSuite
Planning & Budgeting
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Growing Our Data Centers

)
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Key Benefits of OCI Data Centers

Reduced Latency

 More data centers in
more locations

* Easier regulatory
compliance

Smoother
Performance

* Fewer customers in
each data center
reduces
performance
volatility

®
>

Consistency and
Reliability

* Consistency in
performance
between regions

* Reliability within
every region

Latest Technologies

e Exadata — the fastest
Oracle database
platform in the world

* Autonomous
database

ORACLE NETSUITE



Secure at All Levels

512

—

=
Network Database Application End User Controls
* Intrusion Detection * Intrusion Detection e Antivirus Scanning * Roles & Permissions
* Vulnerability Scans * Dedicated DB * Anomaly Detection * |P Address Validation
* Pen Tests * Encryption at REST * Single Sign On
e Zero Trust  Regular Backups * Multi-Factor

Authentication

e Audit Trail

* ok
SSAE 18 \
SOC1TYPE 2 i
SOC2TYPE2/).

AUDITED PLATFORM
XN ¥

ISAE 3402

‘7(, @0
o7 comer €

PG

COMPLIANT

Certified

ORACLE NETSUITE



NetSuite
Infrastructure Data
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NetSuite Al Framework

Applications

Platform

Al Services

Infrastructure
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How Al is Embedded into the Suite

z )

Platform Assistants Advisors
* Single centralized source * Handle repetitive tasks e Use Al-driven analysis to
of data on best-in-class based on business rules identify trends, make
infrastructure « Increase accuracy, speed predlc.:tlons answer
* Connects the team and and employee question and c_>ffer
data across the productivity, reduce recommendations.
organization errors * Deliver unique insights,

drive decision-making

ORACLE NETSUITE



NetSuite Al Powered Capabilities within NetSuite Products and Services

NetSuite Assistants

NetSuite Bill Capture

Anomaly Detection in OCI Data Centers
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Data & Insights to
Accelerate Business

ORACLE NETSUITE



Role-Based Bl View
Using a unified data source

Customers

External Systems

'

CFO

A

Sales Rep/
Manager

Shipping
Manager

s

Consultant/ PS
Director

a

Merchandise
Manager

\[J
Partners
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Access Anywhere With Internet

Answering questions and

Order Management

Time
La:

Subsidiary Name

Sales Orders

$21.30M

Returns

$903.42K

Inventory Overview

Rate Type

Financial Overview

Location Name ~ Cla

ification Name
Al 1

Fulfillments

2,072

Overdue Invoices

Sales Overview

Customer Company Name

Canada

Payments

$20.94M

$2.001
oo
oo

2.0

Procurement

Item Type(6) Item Name

d Kingdom
United State:

COUNTRY (ShipTo)

v = Country
et Amount
W <2
275M-5.49M
5.49M-8.24M
8.24M-1098M

10.98M - 13.69M

Malritania

CUSTOMER TYPE

Individual

e Equipment =

@

Corporate: 257

driving discussions at every level

ORACLE NETSUITE

D K A Activites Shipping Recelving

Home

Reminders

tem o Order Order Items

iﬂ

Key Performance Indicatars
3

Retur Authorizations toReceive

1 0.8%
Taskto comples

Navigation Shortcut Group
inventory Manager Value of Lae purchase orders
Value of Open purchase Orders

Value of Shipping Charges - Graph

Monthly Inventory Trend

Top 25 Items By Qty Sold

previous month this fiscal hait

Inventory Reports  Analytics  Documents

Setup

Inventory Transfer

+100.0%

End of Ths Month v, End of Last Month
This Month vs Last

Monthly Orders Trend

Montnly
Inventory Adjustment New Purchase Order

$22,960

‘Weekly Number of Customer Returns Trend

Weekly

~

ORACLE NETSUITE

Personal




How Al and ML Helps to Unlock the Suite

Documents

* Automated document
classification

* Optical Character
Recognition (OCR)
- Bill capture*

* Key value extraction

Predictions

* Intelligent Insights
- Supply chain predictive risks*

* Time series forecasting
* Fraud detection

* Automated form entry

o)

Language

* Conversational
experiences

* Text analysis
* Translation
* Chatbots and LLM

ORACLE NETSUITE
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